
Greenguages British Sprint Championship 

Round 1 - Croft 

The BRIDGESTONE Croft Circuit Sprint 

21st April 2003 

in association with 

S.M.A.R.T.
Scottish Motorsports Automatic Race Timing 
Ravenslea,  Melrose Road,  Galashiels,  TD1  2AT          Telephone :  01896 – 752447 



Practice Times 

No Name Car Class 1st Run 2nd Run Fastest A B C D E F
173 David West Austin Cooper  1a 117.05 101.63 101.63 Y
166 Mike Geen Peugeot 205 1a 120.19 101.84 101.84 Y
763 Steve English Rover Mini Cooper 1a 119.67 105.08 105.08 Y
176 John Askew Mini 1275 GT 1a 129.70 105.96 105.96
162 Stephen Bethwaite Vauxhall Nova 1a 131.18 106.61 106.61 Y
776 George Askew Mini 1275 GT 1a 131.19 106.97 106.97
170 Richard Brigg Austin Mini City 1a 126.88 107.74 107.74 Y
764 Rhys Palmer Rover 114 1a 126.61 110.46 110.46
175 Graham Lloyd Austin Cooper  1a 133.97 111.91 111.91 Y
163 Les English Rover Mini Cooper 1a 125.38 112.40 112.40 Y
169 Steve Parker Austin Mini Seven 1a 126.90 113.39 113.39 Y
164 Dave Palmer Rover 114 1a 128.90 116.87 116.87
167 Robert MacGillivray MG Midget 1a 142.75 118.96 118.96 Y
775 Colin Duncalf Austin Cooper  1a 129.33 121.35 121.35 Y
171 Clare Sullivan Austin Mini 1a DNF 127.14 127.14 Y
165 Colin Ellenden Peugeot 205 1a 149.32 129.61 129.61
172 Wayne Gregory Austin Mini 1a 130.61 173.53 130.61 Y

153 Garry Kennedy Subaru Impreza 1b 113.98 94.40 94.40 Y
155 Dave Marshall Peugeot 205 1b 113.12 99.07 99.07 Y
158 Simon Lawrence Lotus Elise 1b 119.13 103.85 103.85 Y
154 Geoff Atkinson Peugeot 205 1b 120.42 104.06 104.06 Y
157 Lee Cliff Lotus Elise 1b 135.85 105.57 105.57 Y
151 Peter Neal VW Golf Gti 1b 117.85 105.70 105.70 Y
156 Andy Geen Peugeot 205 1b 136.89 111.37 111.37
152 Stewart Lobley TVR Vixen 1b 128.93 112.36 112.36 Y
150 David Kelly VW Golf Gti 1b DNF 118.36 118.36 Y
86 Paul Eastwood Rover 220Gsi 1b 154.86 125.53 125.53 Y
91 Helen Harper BMW Mini Cooper 1b 131.24 126.01 126.01 Y

147 Fred Currell Audi Quattro 1c 108.24 93.45 93.45 Y
144 Jeff Archer Porsche 911 Carrera 1c 113.85 96.14 96.14 Y
142 Simon Cole TVR 350I 1c 119.58 102.15 102.15
146 Derek Pullan Ford RS200 1c 114.60 102.80 102.80
145 Ross Drew Nissan 200SX 1c 122.32 103.36 103.36
148 Steve Balkwill Ford RS200 1c 121.39 107.81 107.81
141 Jeff Allan TVR Cerbera 1c 122.32 112.07 112.07 Y
143 Steven Inch Porsche 924S 1c 133.65 113.25 113.25 Y
149 Gavin Watt Porsche 968CS 1c 138.55 116.95 116.95



129 John Palmer Westfield SE 2a 109.40 90.89 90.89 Y
130 Ron Siddle Westfield SE 2a 123.32 94.52 94.52 Y
132 Robert Bellerby Sylva Striker 2a 117.12 96.13 96.13 Y
128 Kevin Bamber Westfield SE 2a 120.42 99.41 99.41 Y
125 Robert Warwick Westfield SEiW 2a 123.88 101.07 101.07
123 Mike Ashton Westfield SEiW 2a 121.94 103.32 103.32 Y
134 Chris Bennett Caterham 2a 123.72 105.46 105.46 Y
131 John Gow Westfield SE 2a 119.93 105.65 105.65 Y
723 Rob Navin Westfield SEiW 2a 129.96 110.35 110.35
127 Terry Coleman Westfield SE 2a 120.28 114.02 114.02 Y
124 Mark Leybourne Westfield SEiW 2a 146.89 119.03 119.03

115 Mark Minshull Westfield Seight 2b 110.70 93.42 93.42 Y
112 Mark Smith Westfield SEiW 2b 110.07 95.45 95.45 Y Y Y
110 Mike Allard Westfield SEiW 2b 120.28 97.87 97.87 Y Y
114 Terry Everall Westfield SEiW 2b 115.99 97.88 97.88 Y
117 J Hoyle Westfield Sei 2b 124.16 98.55 98.55 Y
111 John Tomlinson Westfield SEiW 2b 116.14 99.32 99.32 Y
116 Paul Hankey Westfield Sei 2b 141.31 114.55 114.55 Y

106 Graham Smith Radical Tracksport 2c 124.65 97.41 97.41
105 Joe Openshaw Westfield XTR2 2c 114.65 100.92 100.92 Y

98 Phil Short Austin Mini Cooper S 3a 108.42 104.83 104.83 Y
100 Nick Crush Austin Mini 3a 109.36 104.85 104.85
799 Daniel Harper Austin Mini 3a 197.62 108.75 108.75
95 Joe Harriman Rover Mini 3a 126.71 109.30 109.30
99 Andrew Barritt Austin Mini 3a DNF 112.79 112.79 Y
97 Ronald Ireland MG Lenham Midget 3a 123.49 117.68 117.68 Y
96 Nigel Hepburn Mini 3a 134.98 123.52 123.52 Y

93 Jon Olds VW Golf 3b 109.07 102.42 102.42
90 Matthew Downer Ford Escort 3b 121.26 105.88 105.88 Y
87 Andy Goy Peugeot 205 3b 128.73 105.98 105.98 Y
85 Jim O'Neill Westfield SEW 3b 114.35 111.85 111.85 Y
88 Ropbert Hill Ford Escort RS2000 3b 116.56 112.29 112.29 Y
89 Graham Miller Ford Escort RS2000 3b 114.19 117.23 114.19 Y
792 Malcolm Burns Robin Hood 3b 129.60 125.09 125.09
92 Peter Burns Robin Hood 3b 135.35 128.26 128.26



72 Mark Henderson Porsche 911SC 3c 100.57 97.33 97.33 Y
79 Simon Bainbridge Audi S2 Coupe 3c 106.97 100.61 100.61
73 Mike Johnson Porsche 911SC 3c 106.93 101.51 101.51 Y
77 Jonathan Beck Ford RS200 Evo 3c 114.48 101.74 101.74
76 Andy Norris Porsche 911 3c 108.67 104.52 104.52 Y
78 K A Edwards Audi Sport Quattro 3c 108.23 105.39 105.39 Y
66 Colin Belton Porsche 993 RSR 3c 110.62 107.72 107.72 Y
74 Geraint Evans Porsche 911 Carrera 3c 114.98 108.38 108.38 Y
70 David Dennett Porsche 924 3c 116.09 108.88 108.88 Y
71 David Strange Porsche 911T 3c 120.44 109.51 109.51 Y
774 Den Evans Porsche 911 Carrera 3c 120.56 110.10 110.10 Y
75 John Clarke Porsche 911 3c 118.76 113.86 113.86 Y
67 Frank Harries Porsche 944S2 3c DNF 115.17 115.17 Y
81 Eddie Falkous Austin Healey 3c 125.03 116.36 116.36
771 Karl Lupton Porsche 911T 3c 116.94 122.38 116.94
65 Jean Birkett Rover Tomcat 3c 124.11 119.58 117.86
765 David Birkett Rover Tomcat 3c 120.00 117.86 117.86
82 Eddie Farrell Porsche 911 3c 136.76 119.61 119.61
770 Simon Wilson Porsche 924 3c 166.41 119.97 119.97
80 Stewart Whitmore Porsche 911 Carrera 3c 121.40 121.92 121.40
68 Graham Rose Porsche 924S 3c 132.47 121.67 121.67 Y

118 Tony Allinson Caterham R500 3d 121.25 91.79 91.79 Y
47 Adrian Clinton-Watkins Westfield SEiW 3d 112.69 103.52 103.52 Y
49 Lindsay Pointon Westfield Sei 3d 111.60 104.37 104.37 Y
53 Chris Boyd Westfield Megabuss 3d 104.80 106.82 104.80 Y
50 Steve Robinson Westfield Sei 3d 109.12 105.98 105.98 Y
48 Tom Green Westfield Seight 3d 106.44 129.97 106.44 Y Y Y
133 Peter Ritson Caterham Super Sprint 3d 124.37 106.62 106.62 Y
62 John Sampson Quantum Extreme 3d 109.88 106.86 106.86
56 Graeme MacTavish Locost 3d 108.88 122.46 108.88 Y
57 Bernard Armitage Ford Escort 3d 109.84 DNS 109.84 Y
61 Mervyn Hartley Autotune Gemini 3d 113.92 110.72 110.72 Y Y
59 Mark Hemingway Caterham HPC 3d 119.86 113.76 113.76 Y
46 Derek Hodder WestfieldSEiW 3d 115.11 DNF 115.11 Y
58 Mark Milne Clan Clover 3d 115.92 124.74 115.92 Y
52 Nicholas Alger Westfield Megabuss 3d 116.43 123.44 116.43 Y
54 Tom Whittaker Westfield Dorris 3d 118.02 128.07 118.02 Y
45 Mike Ellis Westfield XTR2 3d 125.12 120.76 120.76 Y
55 Keith Gate Sylva Striker 3d 126.15 121.38 121.38 Y
60 Dave Eldon Caterham 7 Supersprint 3d 134.61 121.65 121.65 Y
746 Julie Black Westfield SEiW 3d 142.21 DNS 142.21 Y

40 Keith Lofthouse Porsche 964RS 4b 115.40 102.23 102.23 Y



33 Miles Drew OMS GSXR16 5b 176.75 95.45 95.45 Y
35 David Brewis OMS 5b 113.48 98.68 98.68 Y
37 Richard Arrowsmith Jedi Suzuki Mk4 5b 121.49 101.89 101.89 Y
36 Ian Scott Megapin 20/02 5b DNS 111.54 111.54 Y
32 Dave Banner OMS SF2 5b 118.14 DNF 118.14 Y Y
34 Michael Walton OMS 14/89 5b 120.30 DNF 120.30
38 Tony Ellis Megapin 5b 143.28 DNS 143.28

29 Frazer Graham Van Diemen RF87 5c 111.98 99.52 99.52 Y
25 David Bailey Swift SC93F 5c 107.57 100.55 100.55 Y
27 Peter Brown PRS RH01 5c 119.03 108.56 108.56 Y
26 Steven Davies Swift FB90 5c 141.88 109.71 109.71
724 Andrew MacGregor Van Diemen 5c DNF 113.22 113.22
28 Mark Smith Elden Mk27 5c DNS 118.34 118.34 Y
30 Mark Cummings Van Diemen RF85 5c 137.07 119.86 119.86
24 Roy MacGregor Van Diemen 5c 150.91 DNF 150.91

720 David Sims Magnum 843 5d 106.98 91.78 91.78 Y
7 Brian Woffenden Ralt RT30 5d 112.38 101.86 101.86 Y
20 Roy Sims Magnum 843 5d 111.73 103.99 103.99 Y
707 Peter Howgate Ralt RT30 5d 115.42 105.91 105.91 Y
21 Andrew Ball OMS 2000M 5d 111.57 106.13 106.13

5 Terry Holmes Reynard SF84 5e 94.09 90.82 90.82 Y Y
4 Dave Cutcliffe Van Diemen DC93M 5e 98.75 92.61 92.61 Y
11 Graham Porrett Reynard SF84 5e 103.02 92.73 92.73 Y Y
12 Simon Ashby Reynard Millington 883 5e 112.55 94.92 94.92 Y
15 Mike Musson Force 8PT 5e 118.69 101.49 101.49 Y Y
712 Tracy Ashby Reynard Millington 883 5e 125.69 105.83 105.83 Y
17 Sue Griffiths Chevron B47 5e 126.09 115.76 115.76 Y Y
716 Geoffrey Harris Dallara F390 5e 172.20 117.40 117.40 Y
14 Gearge Bleasdale Pilbeam MP62 5e 118.99 DNF 118.99
16 George Harris Dallara F390 5e DNS 157.34 157.34 Y

2 Tony Eyles Lola T90 DFR 5f 99.16 90.70 90.70 Y
6 Mark Harrison Reynard 93D Mugen 5f DNF 96.28 96.28 Y

706 Stuart Webster Reynard 93D Mugen 5f DNF DNF Y Y



Competition Times 

No Name Car Class 1st Run 2nd Run Fastest A B C D E F
173 David West Austin Cooper  1a 100.43 107.18 100.43
166 Mike Geen Peugeot 205 1a 101.06 117.25 101.06
176 John Askew Mini 1275 GT 1a 101.79 103.54 101.79 Y
763 Steve English Rover Mini Cooper 1a 103.43 106.41 103.43 Y
162 Stephen Bethwaite Vauxhall Nova 1a 103.46 109.37 103.46
170 Richard Brigg Austin Mini City 1a 104.47 111.08 104.47 Y
776 George Askew Mini 1275 GT 1a 119.38 106.72 106.72 Y
163 Les English Rover Mini Cooper 1a 108.02 111.69 108.02 Y
764 Rhys Palmer Rover 114 1a 108.09 DNS 108.09
171 Clare Sullivan Austin Mini 1a 108.54 118.11 108.54
169 Steve Parker Austin Mini Seven 1a 109.05 115.00 109.05
175 Graham Lloyd Austin Cooper  1a 109.53 112.30 109.53 Y
172 Wayne Gregory Austin Mini 1a 111.14 112.76 111.14 Y
164 Dave Palmer Rover 114 1a 112.78 DNS 112.78 Y
167 Robert MacGillivray MG Midget 1a 114.09 121.69 114.09 Y
775 Colin Duncalf Austin Cooper  1a 117.13 121.44 117.13 Y
165 Colin Ellenden Peugeot 205 1a 126.82 DNS 126.82

153 Garry Kennedy Subaru Impreza 1b 93.71 110.29 93.71 Y
155 Dave Marshall Peugeot 205 1b 96.23 110.59 96.23 Y
158 Simon Lawrence Lotus Elise 1b 99.66 DNS 99.66 Y
157 Lee Cliff Lotus Elise 1b 100.90 117.08 100.90 Y
151 Peter Neal VW Golf Gti 1b 102.18 117.58 102.18 Y
154 Geoff Atkinson Peugeot 205 1b 102.89 114.71 102.89 Y
152 Stewart Lobley TVR Vixen 1b 104.65 125.25 104.65
156 Andy Geen Peugeot 205 1b 108.99 120.46 108.99
86 Paul Eastwood Rover 220Gsi 1b 112.69 115.30 112.69 Y
150 David Kelly VW Golf Gti 1b 114.29 121.53 114.29 Y
91 Helen Harper BMW Mini Cooper 1b 120.10 122.39 120.10 Y

147 Fred Currell Audi Quattro 1c 89.95 100.76 89.95
144 Jeff Archer Porsche 911 Carrera 1c 91.44 105.37 91.44
142 Simon Cole TVR 350I 1c 94.80 110.06 94.80 Y
145 Ross Drew Nissan 200SX 1c 100.87 100.11 100.11 Y
146 Derek Pullan Ford RS2000 1c 103.48 109.72 103.48 Y
148 Steve Balkwill Ford RS200 1c 104.27 121.54 104.27 Y
143 Steven Inch Porsche 924S 1c 109.06 DNS 109.06
149 Gavin Watt Porsche 968CS 1c 116.11 124.88 116.11 Y
141 Jeff Allan TVR Cerbera 1c 146.61 144.51 144.51 Y



129 John Palmer Westfield SE 2a 89.92 DNS 89.92 Y
130 Ron Siddle Westfield SE 2a 92.21 DNS 92.21 Y
132 Robert Bellerby Sylva Striker 2a 94.42 104.16 94.42 Y
128 Kevin Bamber Westfield SE 2a 95.22 105.89 95.22
125 Robert Warwick Westfield SEiW 2a 96.38 104.18 96.38 Y
123 Mike Ashton Westfield SEiW 2a 96.99 118.92 96.99 Y
127 Terry Coleman Westfield SE 2a 99.34 149.46 99.34 Y
134 Chris Bennett Caterham 2a 100.07 103.69 100.07
723 Rob Navin Westfield SEiW 2a 100.36 DNS 100.36
131 John Gow Westfield SE 2a 104.06 110.93 104.06 Y
124 Mark Leybourne Westfield SEiW 2a 109.43 117.01 109.43

112 Mark Smith Westfield SEiW 2b 90.97 DNS 90.97 Y
85 Jim O'Neill Westfield SEW 2b 91.63 116.48 91.63 Y
115 Mark Minshull Westfield Seight 2b 91.87 101.58 91.87 Y
117 J Hoyle Westfield Sei 2b 93.04 DNS 93.04
110 Mike Allard Westfield SEiW 2b 93.73 98.62 93.73
114 Terry Everall Westfield SEiW 2b 94.37 95.54 94.37 Y
111 John Tomlinson Westfield SEiW 2b 95.32 98.17 95.32
92 Peter Burns Robin Hood 2b 103.47 110.54 103.47 Y
792 Malcolm Burns Robin Hood 2b 106.84 125.51 106.84 Y Y
116 Paul Hankey Westfield Sei 2b 107.47 112.36 107.47 Y

106 Graham Smith Radical Tracksport 2c 95.16 97.87 95.16 Y
105 Joe Openshaw Westfield XTR2 2c 95.34 96.60 95.34 Y

98 Phil Short Austin Mini Cooper S 3a 96.30 102.94 96.30 Y
100 Nick Crush Austin Mini 3a 98.13 DNS 98.13
95 Joe Harriman Rover Mini 3a 100.65 103.29 100.65 Y
99 Andrew Barritt Austin Mini 3a 101.42 119.95 101.42 Y
799 Daniel Harper Austin Mini 3a 102.05 DNS 102.05
97 Ronald Ireland MG Lenham Midget 3a 105.93 106.03 105.93
96 Nigel Hepburn Mini 3a 119.04 DNS 119.04 Y

90 Matthew Downer Ford Escort 3b 90.25 94.97 90.25
93 Jon Olds VW Golf 3b 96.22 97.32 96.22 Y
89 Graham Miller Ford Escort RS2000 3b 97.39 100.65 97.39 Y
87 Andy Goy Peugeot 205 3b 103.39 114.51 103.39 Y
88 Robert Hill Ford Escort RS2000 3b 104.49 106.79 104.49



82 Eddie Farrell Porcshe 911 3c 111.14 81.25 81.25 Y
73 Mike Johnson Porsche 911SC 3c 88.28 95.37 88.28 Y
66 Colin Belton Porsche 993 RSR 3c 89.02 101.52 89.02 Y
72 Mark Henderson Porsche 911SC 3c 89.40 95.66 89.40 Y
79 Simon Bainbridge Audi S2 Coupe 3c 89.83 104.25 89.83 Y
76 Andy Norris Porsche 911 3c 92.41 99.52 92.41 Y
70 David Dennett Porsche 924 3c 94.73 101.51 94.73
78 K A Edwards Audi Sport Quattro 3c 94.80 105.16 94.80
77 Jonathan Beck Ford RS200 Evo 3c 95.81 95.28 95.28
74 Geraint Evans Porsche 911 Carrera 3c 95.43 101.08 95.43 Y
774 Den Evans Porsche 911 Carrera 3c 95.92 106.56 95.92 Y
81 Eddie Falkous Austin Healey 3c 98.60 107.83 98.60
71 David Strange Porsche 911T 3c 99.51 102.72 99.51 Y
75 John Clarke Porsche 911 3c 99.52 105.19 99.52
770 Simon Wilson Porsche 924 3c 99.94 123.13 99.94 Y
67 Frank Harries Porsche 944S2 3c 100.02 110.19 100.02 Y
68 Graham Rose Porsche 924S 3c 102.39 114.32 102.39
80 Stewart Whitmore Porsche 911 Carrera 3c 102.52 111.71 102.52 Y
765 David Birkett Rover Tomcat 3c 104.43 106.80 104.43 Y Y Y
771 Karl Lupton Porsche 911T 3c 104.64 108.38 104.64 Y
65 Jean Birkett Rover Tomcat 3c 109.37 116.90 109.37 Y

48 Tom Green Westfield Seight 3d 83.46 84.11 83.46 Y Y Y
62 John Sampson Quantum Extreme 3d 85.51 103.78 85.51 Y
49 Lindsay Pointon Westfield Sei 3d 89.57 86.98 86.98 Y
47 Adrian Clinton-Watkins Westfield SEiW 3d 87.30 87.51 87.30 Y
118 Tony Allinson Caterham R500 3d 87.51 112.28 87.51
50 Steve Robinson Westfield Sei 3d 90.13 89.18 89.18 Y
46 Derek Hodder Westfield SEiW 3d 93.76 92.78 92.78 Y
59 Mark Hemingway Caterham HPC 3d 93.07 102.46 93.07 Y
53 Chris Boyd Westfield Megabussa 3d 93.49 93.48 93.48 Y
61 Mervyn Hartley Autotune Gemini 3d 93.53 114.06 93.53 Y
56 Graeme MacTavish Locost 3d 94.84 95.57 94.84 Y
45 Mike Ellis Westfield XTR2 3d 99.63 98.17 98.17 Y
57 Bernard Armitage Ford Escort 3d 98.23 DNF 98.23 Y Y
54 Tom Whittaker Westfield Dorris 3d 100.89 100.10 100.10 Y
52 Nicholas Alger Westfield Megabussa 3d 101.36 102.01 101.36 Y
55 Keith Gate Sylva Striker 3d 102.44 105.49 102.44 Y
58 Mark Milne Clan Clover 3d 103.61 DNS 103.61 Y
133 Peter Ritson Caterham Super Sprint 3d 103.97 DNS 103.97
60 Dave Eldon Caterham 7 Supersprint 3d 106.02 107.37 106.02 Y Y
746 Julie Black Westfield SEiW 3d 107.82 128.37 107.82 Y

40 Keith Lofthouse Porsche 964RS 4b 100.53 99.57 99.57 Y



32 Dave Banner OMS SF2 5b 85.00 83.38 83.38 Y
35 David Brewis OMS 5b 85.84 87.74 85.84 Y
33 Miles Drew OMS GSXR16 5b DNF 86.60 86.60 Y
37 Richard Arrowsmith Jedi Suzuki Mk4 5b 90.31 90.55 90.31
34 Michael Walton OMS 14/89 5b 95.97 94.87 94.87 Y
36 Ian Scott Megapin 20/02 5b 97.70 DNS 97.70 Y
38 Tony Ellis Megapin 5b DNS DNS DNS Y

25 David Bailey Swift SC93F 5c 88.33 86.77 86.77 Y
26 Steven Davies Swift FB90 5c 88.73 88.61 88.61 Y
29 Frazer Graham Van Diemen RF87 5c 93.73 91.83 91.83
27 Peter Brown PRS RH01 5c 97.19 96.70 96.70 Y
28 Mark Smith Elden Mk27 5c 104.98 101.64 101.64 Y
724 Andrew MacGregor Van Diemen 5c 101.65 DNF 101.65 Y
30 Mark Cummings Van Diemen RF85 5c 112.63 111.78 111.78 Y Y
24 Roy MacGregor Van Diemen 5c DNF DNS DNF Y

21 Andrew Ball OMS 2000M 5d 84.16 82.62 82.62 Y
720 David Sims Magnum 843 5d 85.45 84.16 84.16 Y
20 Roy Sims Magnum 843 5d 87.37 87.60 87.37
707 Peter Howgate Ralt RT30 5d 88.96 89.00 88.96 Y
7 Brian Woffenden Ralt RT30 5d 89.37 DNF 89.37 Y Y

4 Dave Cutcliffe Van Diemen DC93M 5e 76.55 75.39 75.39 Y
5 Terry Holmes Reynard SF84 5e 78.28 DNF 78.28 Y
11 Graham Porrett Reynard SF84 5e 81.02 DNS 81.02
14 Gearge Bleasdale Pilbeam MP62 5e 82.64 81.96 81.96
15 Mike Musson Force 8PT 5e 85.25 84.61 84.61 Y Y
12 Simon Ashby Reynard Millington 883 5e DNF 86.63 86.63 Y Y Y
712 Tracy Ashby Reynard Millington 883 5e 101.96 92.60 92.60 Y
17 Sue Griffiths Chevron B47 5e 110.32 94.92 94.92 Y
716 Geoffrey Harris Dallara F390 5e 108.67 94.92 94.92
16 George Harris Dallara F390 5e 119.06 99.50 99.50 Y Y

6 Mark Harrison Reynard 93D Mugen 5f 76.58 73.99 73.99 Y Y
2 Tony Eyles Lola T90 DFR 5f 76.02 74.32 74.32 Y

706 Stuart Webster Reynard 93D Mugen 5f 88.77 86.92 86.92

Championships
A Greenguages.com British Sprint 
B Brightspark Precision Engineering Sprint Leaders 
C Michelin Porsche 
D Westfield Speed Series 
E Fantasysport Midland 
F BOC Northern 



       Top Twelve Run-off 

No. Name 1st Run 2nd Run Fastest Position 
6 Mark Harrison 74.06 71.89 71.89 1
2 Tony Eyles 74.38 72.55 72.55 2
4 David Cutcliffe 74.84 73.71 73.71 3
5 Terry Holmes 76.61 76.37 76.37 4
15 Mike Musson 82.91 80.32 80.32 5
11 Graham Porrett 82.53 80.36 80.36 6
12 Simon Ashby 84.14 80.56 80.56 7
720 David Sims 84.05 82.09 82.09 8
62 John Sampson 84.91 82.40 82.40 9
20 Roy Sims 88.12 82.92 82.92 10
706 Stuart Webster 86.81 DNF 86.81 11
32 David Banner DNS DNS DNS 12
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